PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6200964

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNG IL JOO	03/05/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NETMARBLE CORPORATION
Street Address:	G-VALLEY BIZ PLAZA, GURO-DONG
Internal Address:	20TH FLOOR, 300, DIGITAL-RO
City:	GURO-GU SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	08379

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16645575		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8013283600

Email: khorton@kmclaw.com, kmillard@kmclaw.com Correspondent Name: KENNETH E. HORTON/KIRTON MCCONKIE 36 SOUTH STATE STREET STE. 1900

Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26121.9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH E. HORTON
SIGNATURE:	/KENNETH E. HORTON/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=FPE-2018-0327US_26121_9_Declaration_Assignment_5_March_20#page1.tif source=FPE-2018-0327US_26121_9_Declaration_Assignment_5_March_20#page2.tif source=FPE-2018-0327US 26121 9 Declaration Assignment 5 March 20#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 053213 FRAME: 0971 506154232

COMBINED DECLARATION AND GLOBAL ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration and assignment are directed to:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING GAME SERVICE

	the specific	ation of which is a	ttacl	ned hereto OR		
	United States application or PCT international application number PCT/KR2018/011246 filed on September 21, 2018, as amended on [date] (if applicable). (I hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to					
				d filing date of the ap		
The above-io	dentified appli	cation was made	ot a	uthorized to be ma	de by me.	
l believe tha the application		ginal inventor or a	in or	iginal joint inventor	of a claimed	invention in
				ement made in this f not more than five		
		rstand the conten y any amendmen		the above-identifierred to above.	ed application	, including
application a	as defined in rmation which	37 CFR § 1.56,	incl	which is material luding, for continuitiveen the filing daplication.	ation-in-part	applications,
Information illimited to, th	Agreement or e Services A	(as applicable) a greement betwee	risin	an Employee Inr g out of other agre , a able consideration	ements (sucl	n as, but not oration, and
Inventor	Inventor	Inventor Last		Residence	Residence	Residence
First Name	Middle Name	Name		Town	State	Country
Sung II		J00	of	Seoul		Korea

hereby sell and assign to:

Page 1 of 3

Name of Company: NETMARBLE CORPORATION
Entity Type: Large
Address: G-Valley Biz Plaza, Guro-dong, 20th Floor, 300, Digital-ro, Guro-Gu Seoul, 08379
KR

herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns my entire rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements made or conceived by me described in the application(s) listed above and in the following table:

Country of Filing	Type of Filing	Application	Filing Date	Title
		Number		

(I hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful paths, sign all lawful papers and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Remuneration claims of the inventor/assignor potentially arising from German Law on Employee Inventions, or any other respective country law, remain unaffected by this assignment.

Docket No. FPE-2018-0327/US/26121.9

Signature: Sung II JOO		Date:	March 5, 2020
Witnessed by:	≲א Signature	Date:	March 5, 2020
SUN YOUNG JAN	· -·		
Witnessed by:	_ee Signature	Date:	March 5, 2020
DA YEON LEE			
Printed Name of	Vitness	********	